Gentlemen-Your proposition of January 12, 1905, to furnish all labor and materials 
required to put down the two wells at Castleton, S. I., making the connections, and 
doing the necessary pipe work, according to specifications prepared by Mr. Gavin Hamil-
ton, Supervising Engineer, for the sum of seven hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($769) 
is accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

612 	Dear Sir-Your proposition of January 13, 1905, to furnish all labor and material to 
install speaking tubes and bell system, at the Municipal Lodging House, in accordance